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Introduction

This report provides an overview of the water quality in the Suir Catchment and the pressures impacting on
water quality. This report is based on data up to 2021. The latest water quality data, dashboards and maps 
throughout this report are available on catchments.ie and EPA Water Map.
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The Suir Catchment includes the area drained by
the River Suir and all streams entering tidal water
between Drumdowney and Cheekpoint, Co.
Waterford, draining a total area of 3,542km². The
largest urban centre in the catchment is
Waterford City. The other main urban centres in
this catchment are Carrick-on-Suir, Clonmel,
Caher, Thurles, Tipperary, Fethard and
Templemore.

The Suir Catchment is divided into 29
subcatchments and has 179 surface water bodies
and 43 groundwater bodies.

Overview of Subcatchments in the Suir Catchment

High Status 
Objectives

Previous Catchment Assessments

Previous catchment assessments, which provide additional historic context and information, are archived 
on catchments.ie:

• Cycle 2 Catchment Assessments – published September 2018

• Cycle 3 Draft Catchment Assessments – published September 2021

Online Dashboards

Links to online dashboards are provided in this report – these numbers may vary from those in this 
document as time progress and the online dashboards are updated based on the latest data and scientific 
assessments.

View the Suir Catchment 
on the EPA Water Map

http://www.catchments.ie/
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water
https://www.catchments.ie/download/cycle-2-catchment-assessments-published-september-2018/
https://www.catchments.ie/download/cycle-3-draft-catchment-assessments-published-september-2021/
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=176620,101660,269300,182160&lid=EPA:WFD_Catchments
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=176620,101660,269300,182160&lid=EPA:WFD_Catchments


Water Quality Summary

The dashboard below provides a breakdown of water quality status for surface and groundwater bodies in the 
Suir Catchment. 

A total of 32% of surface waterbodies were at Good or High Ecological
Status in the 2016-2021 monitoring period. Ninety-three percent of
groundwater bodies were at Good status.

Water quality status 2016-2021 for the Suir Catchment.
 View Online Dashboard: https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/dashboard/waterquality

Go to EPA Water Maps  
for WFD Status

EPA Water Map
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https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/dashboard/waterquality
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water


High Status Objective Waterbodies

High status waters are prioritised for protection and action.

There are nine waterbodies with a High Ecological Status Objective (HSO) in the Suir Catchment, with seven 
currently not meeting their environmental objective of High.

Water quality status  for High Ecological Status Objective waterbodies.
 View Online Dashboard: https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/dashboard/waterquality

View HSO river waterbodies 
in this catchment.

 See Status and Risk / High 
Status Objective for other 

waterbody types.

Grants for septic tank upgrades may be available in high status objective 
catchment areas - you can learn more and check your Eircode for eligibility 

here: https://www.gov.ie/en/publication/6cc1e-domestic-waste-water-
treatment-systems-septic-tanks 
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https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/dashboard/waterquality
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=176620,101660,269300,182160&lid=EPA:HighStatusObjective_Rivers
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=176620,101660,269300,182160&lid=EPA:HighStatusObjective_Rivers
https://www.gov.ie/en/publication/6cc1e-domestic-waste-water-treatment-systems-septic-tanks
https://www.gov.ie/en/publication/6cc1e-domestic-waste-water-treatment-systems-septic-tanks


Water Quality Changes
Below illustrates the changes in ecological status in monitored surface waterbodies over the last five 
monitoring cycles in the Suir Catchment. Nationally while there have been improvements in some 
waterbodies, these have been offset by declines elsewhere. 

A total of 93 (42%) 
waterbodies are currently 
meeting their 
environmental objective of 
Good or High Ecological 
Status.

Total

Achieving 
Environmental 
Objectives (2016-
2021)

High Status 
Environmental 
Objectives 
Waterbodies

Achieving High 
Status 
Environmental 
Objectives (2016-
2021)

Rivers 168 49 (29%) 9 2 (22%)
Canals - - - -
Lakes 7 4 (57%) - -
Transitional 4 0 (0%) - -
Coastal - - - -
Groundwater 43 40 (93%) - -

Ecological status trends for monitored surface waterbodies over the last five monitoring cycles in the Suir 
Catchment. View online dashboard: https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/dashboard/waterquality
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https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/dashboard/waterquality


WFD Risk

A total of 112 (50%) waterbodies are At Risk of not meeting
their environmental objective in the Suir Catchment, while 41
(18%) are under Review and 69 (31%) are Not At Risk.

WFD Risk for the Suir Catchment based on 2016-2021 data.
View Online Dashboard:  https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/dashboard/waterquality

The EPA’s characterisation outcome report has more information on WFD Risk

There is currently one heavily modified water body (HMWB) in the Suir Catchment, Lower Suir Estuary (Little
Island - Cheekpoint). It is currently At Risk.

There are no artificial waterbodies in the Suir Catchment.

Go to EPA Water Map to see 
WFD Risk for this catchment
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https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/dashboard/waterquality
https://www.catchments.ie/update-on-pressures-impacting-water-quality-april-2024
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water


Significant Pressures driving risk

Significant pressure types impacting the 97 At Risk surface waterbodies and 15 groundwater bodies are broken 
down in the figures below, including significant pressure information for the six At Risk High Ecological Status 
Objective waterbodies.

The issues driven by these pressures are
mainly nutrient pollution, organic pollution
and altered morphological condition (habitat)
impacts for surface water and nutrient
pollution, chemical quality diminution for
surface water and chemical pollution for
groundwaters. For more information, see
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/dashboar
d/pressure?_k=i351zs.

Go to the Summary Information section to 
get significant pressure and issue data for At 
Risk waterbodies within the Suir Catchment. 

Click here for more information on significant 
pressures
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https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/dashboard/pressure?_k=i351zs
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/dashboard/pressure?_k=i351zs
https://www.catchments.ie/significant-pressures/


Significant Pressures driving risk

Agriculture is the top significant pressure impacting 73% of the 112 At Risk waterbodies 
within the Suir Catchment, followed by 17% impacted by Forestry and 12% by 
Hydromorphological Pressures. 

Locations of At Risk surface waterbodies impacted by i) Agriculture, ii) Forestry and iii) 
Hydromorphological Pressures. 

Go to the EPA Water Maps for the 
locations of all significant pressure 
types identified for this catchment

The catchments.ie dashboards will 
show all significant pressures 
identified for this catchment.

www.catchments.ie/data/#/dashboard/p
ressure

i ii

iii
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Priority Areas for Action
A number of waterbodies have been prioritised through the selection of Areas for Action. There were seven 
Priority Areas for Action identified for the second river basin management planning cycle in the Suir 
Catchment. This has increased to a total of 21 Areas for Restoration, four Areas for Protection and two 
Catchment Projects for the third cycle. Go to the summary information section to get Area for Action 
information for waterbodies within the Suir Catchment.

Types of Areas for Action under the third cycle River Basin Management Plan

 View the current progress of Areas for Action and Summary Reports completed by LAWPRO, 
on catchments.ie and the EPA Water Map:

• https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/areaforaction
• https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/default?easting=?&northing=?&lid=EPA:WFD_AreasForAction

 LAWPRO have also published detailed desktop studies on Prioritised Areas for Action (PAAs) 
which are available their website: https://lawaters.ie/desktop-studies/ 

 Information on Areas for Action for the second cycle is available in Cycle 2 Catchment 
Assessments which have been archived on catchments.ie: 
https://www.catchments.ie/download/cycle-2-catchment-assessments-published-september-
2018/ 
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https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/areaforaction
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/default?easting=?&northing=?&lid=EPA:WFD_AreasForAction
https://lawaters.ie/desktop-studies/
https://www.catchments.ie/download/cycle-2-catchment-assessments-published-september-2018/
https://www.catchments.ie/download/cycle-2-catchment-assessments-published-september-2018/


Summary information for all waterbodies in the Suir Catchment 

The next page provides a table with a breakdown of key information for all waterbodies in this
catchment. The key is provided below. Additional information for each waterbody is available on
https://www.catchments.ie/data, including a breakdown of status, a monitoring schedule for monitored
waterbodies and downloadable chemistry results, where available.

Protected Area categories BW: Bathing Water
DW: Drinking Water
Fish: Salmonid Waters
NSA: Nutrient Sensitive Areas
SAC: Special Area of Conservation, Natura 2000 (water dependent 
habitats and species) 
SF: Shellfish Area
SPA: Special Area of Protection, Natura 2000 (water dependent 
habitat and species)

Significant pressure* types categories

* For At Risk waterbodies only

Ab: Abstractions
Ag: Agriculture
Aq: Aquaculture
At: Atmospheric
DWW: Domestic Wastewater
For: Forestry
HPS: Historically polluted sites
HYMO: Hydromorphology
Ind: Industry
IS: Invasive Species
M+Q: Mines and Quarries
Peat: Peat Drainage and Extraction
UR: Urban Run-Off
UWW: Urban Wastewater
Was: Waste
WT: Water Treatment

Significant 
Pressures

Action

Summary 
Information

WFD Risk

Water Quality 
Changes 

Water Quality 
Summary

Introduction

High Status 
Objectives

https://www.catchments.ie/data


Catchment 
Code Waterbody (WB) Code WB Name WB Type Local Authority Protected Area Status 10-15

Status 13-
18

Status 16-
21

Environmental 
Objective

Environmental 
Objective Date

WFD Risk 
16-21 Significant Issue(s) Significant Pressure(s) Area for Action (AFA) AFA (lead, type)

Link to WB page 
on catchments.ie Link to WB on EPA Water Map

14, 15, 16 IE_SE_G_009 Ballingarry Groundwater Kilkenny County Council DWPA; SAC Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16, 24 IE_SE_G_016 Bansha Groundwater Tipperary County Council DWPA Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier At risk
ChemicalQualityDiminution
ForSW, Nutrients DWTS View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

14, 15, 16 IE_SE_G_021 Bennettsbridge Groundwater Kilkenny County Council DWPA; SAC Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_G_024 Cahir Groundwater Tipperary County Council DWPA; SAC Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier At risk
ChemicalQualityDiminution
ForSW, Nutrients DWTS, Ag, For View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

15, 16, 18 IE_SE_G_030 Carrick-on-Suir Groundwater
Waterford City & County 
Council DWPA; SAC Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier At risk

ChemicalQualityDiminution
ForSW, Nutrients DWTS, For, Ag View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

15, 16, 18 IE_SE_G_040 Clonmel Groundwater Tipperary County Council DWPA; SAC Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier At risk Nutrients Ag, Unknown View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_G_043 Industrial Facility (P0225-01) Groundwater Tipperary County Council DWPA; SAC Poor Poor Poor Good 2022-2027 At risk
ChemicalQualityDiminution
ForSW, Nutrients Ind View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

15, 16 IE_SE_G_051 Donaghmore Groundwater Laois County Council DWPA Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16, 17 IE_SE_G_057 Dunmore East Groundwater
Waterford City & County 
Council DWPA; SAC Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

14, 15, 16 IE_SE_G_076 Inistioge Groundwater Kilkenny County Council DWPA; SAC Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

14, 15, 16 IE_SE_G_078 Kilkenny Groundwater Kilkenny County Council DWPA; SAC Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier At risk
ChemicalQualityDiminution
ForSW, Nutrients Unknown, Ag View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

15, 16 IE_SE_G_081 Killenaule Groundwater Tipperary County Council DWPA Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16, 17, 18 IE_SE_G_085 Kilrion Groundwater
Waterford City & County 
Council DWPA; SAC Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16, 18, 24 IE_SE_G_087 Knockaskallen Groundwater Tipperary County Council DWPA; SAC Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16, 24 IE_SE_G_091 Lisvarrinane Groundwater Tipperary County Council DWPA; SAC Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map
14, 15, 16, 
25B IE_SE_G_114 Rathdowney Groundwater Laois County Council DWPA; SAC Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

15, 16 IE_SE_G_119 Shanahoe Groundwater Laois County Council DWPA; SAC Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

15, 16 IE_SE_G_126 Slieveardagh Hills Groundwater Tipperary County Council DWPA Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map
15, 16, 24, 
25B, 25C, 
25D IE_SE_G_131 Templemore Groundwater Tipperary County Council DWPA; SAC Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier At risk Nutrients Unknown, Ag View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

14, 15, 16 IE_SE_G_135 Thomastown Groundwater Kilkenny County Council DWPA; SAC Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16, 24 IE_SE_G_145 Tipperary Groundwater Tipperary County Council DWPA; SAC Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16, 17 IE_SE_G_146 Tramore Groundwater
Waterford City & County 
Council DWPA Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier At risk

Chemical, 
ChemicalQualityDiminution
ForSW, Nutrients Unknown, Ag View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

15, 16, 17 IE_SE_G_149 Waterford Groundwater
Waterford City & County 
Council DWPA; SAC Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16, 17, 18 IE_SE_G_154 Comeragh Groundwater
Waterford City & County 
Council DWPA; SAC Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

15, 16 IE_SE_G_155 Mullinavat Groundwater Kilkenny County Council DWPA; SAC Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

14, 15, 16 IE_SE_G_156 Durrow Groundwater Kilkenny County Council DWPA; SAC Good Poor Poor Good 2022-2027 At risk Nutrients Ag View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

15, 16 IE_SE_G_158 Thurles Groundwater Tipperary County Council DWPA; SAC Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

14, 15, 16 IE_SE_G_159 Clifden South Groundwater Kilkenny County Council DWPA; SAC Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

15, 16 IE_SE_G_161 Clifden Northwest Groundwater Kilkenny County Council DWPA; SAC Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_G_175 Waste Facility (W0018-01) Groundwater
Waterford City & County 
Council DWPA Poor Poor Poor Good 2022-2027 At risk

ChemicalQualityDiminution
ForSW, Nutrients Was View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_G_176 Industrial Facility (P0157-02) Groundwater
Waterford City & County 
Council DWPA Poor Poor Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_G_179 Industrial Facility (P0385-01) Groundwater
Waterford City & County 
Council DWPA; SAC Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16, 18, 24 IE_SH_G_055 Charleville Groundwater
Limerick City & County 
Council DWPA; SAC Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier At risk

ChemicalQualityDiminution
ForSW, Nutrients Ag View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16, 24, 25D IE_SH_G_107 Hospital Groundwater
Limerick City & County 
Council DWPA; SAC Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16, 25B, 
25C, 25D IE_SH_G_178 Nenagh Groundwater Tipperary County Council DWPA; SAC Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16, 24 IE_SH_G_193 North Kilmallock Groundwater
Limerick City & County 
Council DWPA Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier At risk

ChemicalQualityDiminution
ForSW, Nutrients Ag View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

15, 16, 25A, 
25B, 25C IE_SH_G_205 Shinrone Groundwater Offaly County Council DWPA; SAC Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map
16, 24, 25C, 
25D IE_SH_G_213 Slieve Phelim Groundwater

Limerick City & County 
Council DWPA; SAC Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_G_009
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=226280,143660,259340,190980&lid=EPA:WFD_GROUNDWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_G_016
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=178080,127620,196285,135146&lid=EPA:WFD_GROUNDWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_G_021
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=236240,137680,262698,151846&lid=EPA:WFD_GROUNDWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_G_024
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=188487,117900,205742,128860&lid=EPA:WFD_GROUNDWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_G_030
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=187340,111194,263293,137891&lid=EPA:WFD_GROUNDWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_G_040
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=187240,111678,262317,155920&lid=EPA:WFD_GROUNDWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_G_043
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=221375,121968,222753,122831&lid=EPA:WFD_GROUNDWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_G_051
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=216500,177200,230850,186438&lid=EPA:WFD_GROUNDWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_G_057
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=258106,97581,271866,111090&lid=EPA:WFD_GROUNDWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_G_076
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=254934,116374,272089,148449&lid=EPA:WFD_GROUNDWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_G_078
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=231006,140351,259720,162958&lid=EPA:WFD_GROUNDWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_G_081
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=213404,135521,232296,155169&lid=EPA:WFD_GROUNDWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_G_085
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=219360,94583,238989,111240&lid=EPA:WFD_GROUNDWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_G_087
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=176620,118233,202265,128570&lid=EPA:WFD_GROUNDWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_G_091
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=177560,125349,211937,137131&lid=EPA:WFD_GROUNDWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_G_114
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=207200,155920,246911,199978&lid=EPA:WFD_GROUNDWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_G_119
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=224020,157835,244327,190089&lid=EPA:WFD_GROUNDWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_G_126
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=222400,145483,232189,155047&lid=EPA:WFD_GROUNDWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_G_131
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=178080,128183,227920,182160&lid=EPA:WFD_GROUNDWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_G_135
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=238580,130260,263920,149343&lid=EPA:WFD_GROUNDWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_G_145
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=179680,132220,214910,154923&lid=EPA:WFD_GROUNDWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_G_146
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=228882,95043,261919,111520&lid=EPA:WFD_GROUNDWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_G_149
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=238370,101660,269340,116704&lid=EPA:WFD_GROUNDWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_G_154
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=187460,107540,252276,122047&lid=EPA:WFD_GROUNDWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_G_155
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=225752,112293,266000,135538&lid=EPA:WFD_GROUNDWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_G_156
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=227920,155169,247926,192020&lid=EPA:WFD_GROUNDWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_G_158
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=207050,149020,227060,172120&lid=EPA:WFD_GROUNDWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_G_159
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=238400,135222,264020,150213&lid=EPA:WFD_GROUNDWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_G_161
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=234420,137980,254983,156145&lid=EPA:WFD_GROUNDWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_G_175
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=258711,109381,260259,111090&lid=EPA:WFD_GROUNDWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_G_176
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=259100,110503,260528,112120&lid=EPA:WFD_GROUNDWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_G_179
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=259238,112464,259853,113085&lid=EPA:WFD_GROUNDWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SH_G_055
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=141600,118280,181080,132220&lid=EPA:WFD_GROUNDWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SH_G_107
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=140687,126230,181200,140769&lid=EPA:WFD_GROUNDWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SH_G_178
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=167910,163780,206120,207260&lid=EPA:WFD_GROUNDWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SH_G_193
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=141100,123388,179860,133063&lid=EPA:WFD_GROUNDWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SH_G_205
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=197120,178600,221340,210829&lid=EPA:WFD_GROUNDWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SH_G_213
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=164437,136220,194180,169740&lid=EPA:WFD_GROUNDWATERBODIES_CYCLE3


16, 18, 24 IE_SW_G_010 Ballyhoura Groundwater
Limerick City & County 
Council DWPA; SAC Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16, 18, 24 IE_SW_G_011 Ballyhoura Kiltorcan Groundwater
Limerick City & County 
Council DWPA Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier At risk

ChemicalQualityDiminution
ForSW, Nutrients For, Unknown, Ag View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16, 17, 18 IE_SW_G_025 Cappoquin Kiltorcan Groundwater
Waterford City & County 
Council DWPA; SAC Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier At risk

ChemicalQualityDiminution
ForSW, Nutrients Unknown, Ag View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16, 17, 18 IE_SW_G_047 Knockmealdown Groundwater
Waterford City & County 
Council DWPA; SAC Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16, 18, 24 IE_SW_G_082 Mitchelstown Groundwater Cork County Council DWPA; SAC Good Poor Good Good 2021 or earlier At risk
ChemicalQualityDiminution
ForSW, Nutrients Unknown, For, Ag View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16_294 Knockaderry Lake
Waterford City & County 
Council DWPA; Poor Moderate Moderate Good 2022-2027 At risk Nutrients Ag View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16_314 Crottys Lake
Waterford City & County 
Council DWPA; SAC; Unassigned High High Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16_460 Ballyscanlan Lake
Waterford City & County 
Council Moderate Unassigned Moderate Good 2022-2027 At risk Nutrients Ag Johns LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16_463 Ballyshunnock Lake
Waterford City & County 
Council DWPA; Poor Moderate Poor Good 2022-2027 At risk Hydrological, Nutrients Ab, Ag Ballyshunnock-Dawn LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16_465 Muskry Lake Tipperary County Council SAC; Unassigned High High Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16_466 Coumshingaun Lake
Waterford City & County 
Council SAC; Unassigned High High Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_17_8 Carrigavantry Lake
Waterford City & County 
Council Moderate Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk Johns LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16A010080 AHERLOW_010 River
Limerick City & County 
Council SAC; Fish; Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk Aherlow LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16A010200 AHERLOW_020 River
Limerick City & County 
Council Fish; Moderate Moderate Good Good 2021 or earlier Review Aherlow LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16A010300 AHERLOW_030 River Tipperary County Council Fish; Moderate Moderate Good Good 2021 or earlier Review Aherlow LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16A010500 AHERLOW_040 River Tipperary County Council SAC; Fish; Moderate High Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk Aherlow LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16A010600 AHERLOW_050 River Tipperary County Council SAC; Fish; Unassigned Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Review Aherlow LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16A010700 AHERLOW_060 River Tipperary County Council DWPA; SAC; Fish; Good Moderate Good Good 2021 or earlier Review Aherlow LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16A010800 AHERLOW_070 River Tipperary County Council SAC; Fish; Good High Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk Aherlow LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16A010900 AHERLOW_080 River Tipperary County Council SAC; Fish; Moderate Moderate Moderate Good 2022-2027 At risk UnknownImpactType Unknown Aherlow LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16A020200 ANNER_010 River Tipperary County Council Poor Poor Poor Good 2022-2027 At risk Nutrients, Organic Ag, UWW Anner River LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16A020340 ANNER_020 River Tipperary County Council SAC; Moderate Poor Poor Good 2022-2027 At risk
Sediment, Nutrients, 
Organic Ag Anner River LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16A020600 ANNER_030 River Tipperary County Council SAC; Moderate Moderate Poor Good 2022-2027 At risk Nutrients Ag Anner River LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16A020800 ANNER_040 River Tipperary County Council DWPA; SAC; Good Good Moderate Good 2022-2027 At risk Nutrients Ag Anner River LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16A020900 ANNER_050 River Tipperary County Council SAC; Good Moderate Moderate Good 2022-2027 At risk Nutrients Ag Suir - Lower Anner LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16A021100 ANNER_060 River Tipperary County Council SAC; Good Good Moderate Good 2022-2027 At risk Nutrients Ag Suir - Lower Anner LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16A030100 ARA_010 River Tipperary County Council Poor Poor Moderate Good 2022-2027 At risk Nutrients Ag Ara LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16A030300 ARA_020 River Tipperary County Council Poor Poor Poor Good 2022-2027 At risk
Morphological, Nutrients, 
Organic Ind, UR, Ag Ara LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16A030440 ARA_030 River Tipperary County Council Moderate Moderate Moderate Good 2022-2027 At risk Nutrients, Organic UR, Ind Ara LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16A030600 ARA_040 River Tipperary County Council Moderate Moderate Poor Good 2022-2027 At risk UnknownImpactType Unknown Ara LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16A040100 ARGLO_010 River Tipperary County Council Moderate Moderate Moderate Good 2022-2027 At risk Morphological, Nutrients Unknown Suir - Arglo LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16A040200 ARGLO_020 River Tipperary County Council Moderate Good Moderate Good 2022-2027 At risk Nutrients Ag Suir - Arglo LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16A050100 AUGHNAGLANNY_010 River Tipperary County Council SAC; High Moderate Good High 2022-2027 At risk Sediment, Nutrients For, Ag Multeen (East) LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16A280760 AUGHALL_BEG_010 River Tipperary County Council Unassigned Moderate Moderate Good 2022-2027 Review Upper Suir LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16B010100 BLACK (TWOMILEBORRIS)_010 River Tipperary County Council Moderate Moderate Moderate Good 2022-2027 At risk Morphological, Organic Peat View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16B020080 BLACKWATER (KILMACOW)_010 River Kilkenny County Council DWPA; SAC; Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk Blackwater (Kilmacow) LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16B020091 BLACKWATER (KILMACOW)_020 River Kilkenny County Council Unassigned Poor Moderate Good 2022-2027 Review Blackwater (Kilmacow) LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16B020300 BLACKWATER (KILMACOW)_030 River Kilkenny County Council Good Moderate Moderate Good 2022-2027 At risk Nutrients Ag Blackwater (Kilmacow) LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16B020450 BLACKWATER (KILMACOW)_040 River Kilkenny County Council Good Moderate Moderate Good 2022-2027 At risk Nutrients, Organic Ag Blackwater (Kilmacow) LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16B020500 BLACKWATER (KILMACOW)_050 River Kilkenny County Council SAC; NSA; Unassigned Moderate Moderate Good 2022-2027 Review Blackwater (Kilmacow) LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16B030200 BREAGAGH (TIPPERARY)_010 River Tipperary County Council Unassigned Moderate Poor Good 2022-2027 At risk Organic Peat View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16B030400 BREAGAGH (TIPPERARY)_020 River Tipperary County Council Unassigned Good Moderate Good 2022-2027 Review View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SW_G_010
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=154583,112840,189480,125140&lid=EPA:WFD_GROUNDWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SW_G_011
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=153239,112310,189180,120920&lid=EPA:WFD_GROUNDWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SW_G_025
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=173618,96880,219447,111827&lid=EPA:WFD_GROUNDWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SW_G_047
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=176895,97210,221540,111569&lid=EPA:WFD_GROUNDWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SW_G_082
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=139371,94274,189480,119567&lid=EPA:WFD_GROUNDWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16_294
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=249416,105705,249917,106704&lid=EPA:WFD_LAKEWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16_314
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=232553,112441,232803,112683&lid=EPA:WFD_LAKEWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16_460
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=253832,102905,254210,103211&lid=EPA:WFD_LAKEWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16_463
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=245258,109287,245890,109850&lid=EPA:WFD_LAKEWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16_465
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=191646,124447,192057,124840&lid=EPA:WFD_LAKEWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16_466
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=232328,110788,233007,111098&lid=EPA:WFD_LAKEWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_17_8
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=254676,101958,255063,102611&lid=EPA:WFD_LAKEWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16A010080
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=177115,119019,184852,125497&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16A010200
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=177614,123064,181895,131126&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16A010300
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=181100,127773,184583,130930&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16A010500
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=182307,123681,189470,130870&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16A010600
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=188521,126873,191833,131676&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16A010700
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=191153,123941,195160,132691&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16A010800
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=193844,125514,199400,131570&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16A010900
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=197472,126391,201740,131780&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16A020200
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=225736,140140,229460,143845&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16A020340
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=228669,137320,233465,143679&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16A020600
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=231280,134487,237871,138978&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16A020800
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=223859,131468,231280,141350&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16A020900
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=220502,128001,226682,132971&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16A021100
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=224076,123180,229213,130900&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16A030100
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=179477,133962,184920,135863&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16A030300
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=184920,134589,189791,137580&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16A030440
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=184635,130726,192460,135100&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16A030600
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=192460,131780,197609,135036&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16A040100
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=210360,144005,215423,147809&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16A040200
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=206370,142541,210910,145885&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16A050100
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=194374,148380,199065,154773&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16A280760
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=212600,167436,218830,172926&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16B010100
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=218576,152740,223981,157920&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16B020080
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=252525,124220,258146,131891&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16B020091
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=256262,123899,260180,127582&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16B020300
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=256020,119960,257020,124072&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16B020450
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=255291,116890,257243,119960&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16B020500
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=257020,114001,261277,117064&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16B030200
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=217450,148073,226052,153000&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16B030400
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=214000,153000,217665,157927&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3


16 IE_SE_16B040100 BURNCOURT_010 River Tipperary County Council DWPA; SAC; Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16B040310 BURNCOURT_020 River Tipperary County Council High Good Good High 2022-2027 At risk Nutrients Ag View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16B050100 BLACK STREAM (CASHEL)_010 River Tipperary County Council Poor Poor Poor Good 2022-2027 At risk Nutrients Ag Suir - Arglo LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16B060600 BORRISOLEIGH STREAM_010 River Tipperary County Council Moderate Poor Moderate Good 2022-2027 At risk
Sediment, Morphological, 
Nutrients, Organic UR, Ag, IS, HYMO, UWW Borrisoleigh - Fishmoyne LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16B070800 BALLINTEMPLE STREAM_010 River Tipperary County Council Moderate Moderate Poor Good 2022-2027 At risk Nutrients DWTS, Ag Clashawley LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16B080100 Ballymoat (Stream)_010 River
Waterford City & County 
Council SAC; NSA; Unassigned Good Moderate Good 2022-2027 Review Johns LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16B090860 BALLYCLERIHAN STREAM_010 River Tipperary County Council SAC; Unassigned Good Moderate Good 2022-2027 Review Suir - Lower Anner LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16B850830 BALLYTARSNEY_010 River Kilkenny County Council Unassigned Poor Moderate Good 2022-2027 Review View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16C010050 CLASHAWLEY_010 River Tipperary County Council Moderate Moderate Moderate Good 2022-2027 At risk Nutrients Ag Clashawley LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16C010400 CLASHAWLEY_020 River Tipperary County Council Good Moderate Moderate Good 2022-2027 At risk Nutrients Ag Clashawley LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16C010500 CLASHAWLEY_030 River Tipperary County Council SAC; Good Good Moderate Good 2022-2027 At risk Nutrients Ag Clashawley LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16C010600 CLASHAWLEY_040 River Tipperary County Council SAC; Good Good Moderate Good 2022-2027 At risk Nutrients Ag Clashawley LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16C020040 CLODIAGH (TIPPERARY)_010 River Tipperary County Council Good Good Good High 2022-2027 At risk
Hydrological, 
Morphological HYMO, For Clodiagh (Tipperary) LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16C020080 CLODIAGH (TIPPERARY)_020 River Tipperary County Council SAC; Good Moderate Good High 2022-2027 Review Clodiagh (Tipperary) LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16C020200 CLODIAGH (TIPPERARY)_030 River Tipperary County Council SAC; Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Review Clodiagh (Tipperary) LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16C020600 CLODIAGH (TIPPERARY)_040 River Tipperary County Council SAC; Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk Clodiagh (Tipperary) LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16C030100 CLODIAGH (PORTLAW)_010 River
Waterford City & County 
Council SAC; Moderate High Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk Clodiagh (Portlaw) LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16C030200 CLODIAGH (PORTLAW)_020 River
Waterford City & County 
Council SAC; Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk Clodiagh (Portlaw) LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16C030300 CLODIAGH (PORTLAW)_030 River
Waterford City & County 
Council SAC; Good Moderate Moderate Good 2022-2027 At risk

Morphological, Nutrients, 
Organic HYMO, Ag, UWW Clodiagh (Portlaw) LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16C030400 CLODIAGH (PORTLAW)_040 River
Waterford City & County 
Council SAC; Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk Clodiagh (Portlaw) LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16C030750 CLODIAGH (PORTLAW)_050 River
Waterford City & County 
Council DWPA; SAC; NSA; Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk Clodiagh (Portlaw) LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16C040100 CLOVER_010 River Tipperary County Council Poor Poor Poor Good 2022-2027 At risk
Morphological, Nutrients, 
Organic Ind, For View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16C040300 CLOVER_020 River Tipperary County Council Good Moderate Moderate Good 2022-2027 At risk Nutrients Ag View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16C111000 CLONMORE STREAM (SUIR)_010 River Tipperary County Council Moderate Moderate Moderate Good 2022-2027 At risk Organic Peat Upper Suir LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16D020040 DRISH_010 River Tipperary County Council Poor Poor Poor Good 2022-2027 At risk Morphological, Organic For View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16D020068 DRISH_020 River Tipperary County Council Unassigned Poor Poor Good 2022-2027 At risk
Morphological, Nutrients, 
Organic Ag, For, Peat View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16D020070 DRISH_030 River Tipperary County Council Poor Poor Poor Good 2022-2027 At risk Organic Peat View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16D020100 DRISH_040 River Tipperary County Council Poor Poor Poor Good 2022-2027 At risk
Morphological, Organic, 
UnknownImpactType Peat, M+Q View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16D020200 DRISH_050 River Tipperary County Council Moderate Poor Poor Good 2022-2027 At risk Nutrients, Organic Ag, Peat Moyne and Newhill-Leigh GWS NFGWS, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16D020400 DRISH_060 River Tipperary County Council Moderate Moderate Moderate Good 2022-2027 At risk UnknownImpactType Unknown Tonagha Laharden GWS NFGWS, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16D030100 DUAG_010 River Tipperary County Council SAC; Moderate Moderate Moderate Good 2022-2027 At risk Nutrients Ag View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16D030400 DUAG_020 River Tipperary County Council SAC; Good Moderate Moderate Good 2022-2027 At risk Nutrients Ag View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16D031100 DUAG_030 River Tipperary County Council SAC; Good Good Moderate Good 2022-2027 At risk Nutrients For, Ag View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16D040300 DAWN_010 River
Waterford City & County 
Council DWPA; Unassigned Moderate Poor Good 2022-2027 Review Ballyshunnock-Dawn LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16D040500 DAWN_020 River
Waterford City & County 
Council SAC; NSA; Unassigned Moderate Moderate Good 2022-2027 At risk Nutrients Ind Ballyshunnock-Dawn LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16D290570 DARRIGAL_010 River
Waterford City & County 
Council SAC; NSA; Unassigned Moderate Good Good 2021 or earlier Review View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16E170590 Eastwood_010 River Tipperary County Council Unassigned Poor Moderate Good 2022-2027 Review Upper Suir LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16F010100 FIDAGHTA_010 River Tipperary County Council Poor Poor Poor Good 2022-2027 At risk Nutrients DWTS, Ag Suir - Fidaghta LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16F010300 FIDAGHTA_020 River Tipperary County Council Moderate Poor Poor Good 2022-2027 At risk Nutrients Ag, DWTS Suir - Fidaghta LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16F020200 FARNEYBRIDGE_010 River Tipperary County Council Poor Poor Poor Good 2022-2027 At risk Morphological HYMO View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16F020500 FARNEYBRIDGE_020 River Tipperary County Council Moderate Poor Poor Good 2022-2027 At risk
Sediment, Morphological, 
Nutrients Ag, HYMO View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16B040100
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=189549,118720,193138,123960&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16B040310
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=193138,117880,195507,121074&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16B050100
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=204470,141052,208830,142504&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16B060600
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=195643,165120,203523,169155&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16B070800
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=211070,138063,216645,143900&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16B080100
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=253005,102554,254863,110354&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16B090860
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=214340,126027,225700,128364&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16B850830
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=248090,115872,253204,120780&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16C010050
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=218565,142780,222232,148814&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16C010400
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=215024,135746,220633,144482&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16C010500
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=214750,133910,222650,136320&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16C010600
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=222585,131000,223878,133940&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16C020040
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=192316,160967,198260,165793&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16C020080
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=198260,162799,202341,165666&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16C020200
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=200199,159720,205377,163780&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16C020600
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=199751,149758,207227,159767&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16C030100
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=228464,113559,234410,119014&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16C030200
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=231335,112452,236659,118366&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16C030300
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=231533,110183,238500,114716&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16C030400
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=236533,111338,243802,119982&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16C030750
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=240951,110974,248884,116983&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16C040100
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=221295,154617,222613,157600&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16C040300
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=219640,156171,222922,160237&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16C111000
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=214620,170747,220632,178997&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16D020040
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=223803,152324,227792,160000&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16D020068
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=223120,159940,225171,163961&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16D020070
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=221720,163126,223799,168099&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16D020100
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=219072,161873,222005,166393&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16D020200
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=217610,156604,222907,162723&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16D020400
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=213720,156800,219016,165294&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16D030100
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=187518,110100,192063,114733&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16D030400
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=190679,108818,196098,114901&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16D031100
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=195220,109081,201584,113627&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16D040300
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=242181,105221,248269,111241&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16D040500
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=246911,107880,251379,111923&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16D290570
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=245672,111424,250061,115080&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16E170590
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=208977,174460,213103,177805&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16F010100
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=188939,134920,195795,139360&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16F010300
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=194205,131455,200840,141590&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16F020200
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=206442,163040,208396,167315&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16F020500
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=206732,159600,209516,166446&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3


16 IE_SE_16F020600 FARNEYBRIDGE_030 River Tipperary County Council Good Good Moderate Good 2022-2027 Review Garrynamona Cormackstown GWS NFGWS, Protection View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16F020700 FARNEYBRIDGE_040 River Tipperary County Council SAC; Poor Moderate Moderate Good 2022-2027 At risk
Sediment, Morphological, 
Nutrients, Organic HYMO, Ag View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16F030040 FISHMOYNE_010 River Tipperary County Council Poor Poor Poor Good 2022-2027 At risk Morphological, Nutrients For, HYMO, Ag Borrisoleigh - Fishmoyne LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16F030200 FISHMOYNE_020 River Tipperary County Council Moderate Moderate Moderate Good 2022-2027 At risk Morphological HYMO Borrisoleigh - Fishmoyne LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16F030300 FISHMOYNE_030 River Tipperary County Council Poor Poor Poor Good 2022-2027 At risk Morphological, Nutrients HYMO, Ag Borrisoleigh - Fishmoyne LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16F150440 FAITHLEGG_010 River
Waterford City & County 
Council SAC; Unassigned Moderate Moderate Good 2022-2027 Review Johns LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16F170700 FLEMINGSTOWN (Kilkenny)_010 River Kilkenny County Council SAC; NSA; Unassigned Moderate Poor Good 2022-2027 Review View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16F200470 FANA_010 River Tipperary County Council Unassigned Good Moderate Good 2022-2027 Review View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16G010400 GLASHA (WATERFORD)_010 River
Waterford City & County 
Council DWPA; SAC; High High High High 2021 or earlier Not at risk Glasha (Waterford)

Waterford County Council, 
Protection View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16G020200 GLENARY_010 River
Waterford City & County 
Council DWPA; SAC; Unassigned Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16G030200 GLENBOY_010 River Tipperary County Council Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16G040200 GLENBROOK_010 River Tipperary County Council SAC; NSA; Unassigned Moderate Moderate Good 2022-2027 At risk Nutrients Ag, DWTS View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16G050100 GLENGALLA_010 River Tipperary County Council DWPA; Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16G770380 GLENGRANT_010 River
Waterford City & County 
Council SAC; NSA; Unassigned Moderate Good Good 2021 or earlier Review Johns LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16H020300 HALFWAY HOUSE STREAM_010 River
Waterford City & County 
Council SAC; Moderate Moderate Poor Good 2022-2027 At risk Nutrients, Organic UR Johns LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16K050200 KILLENAULE STREAM_010 River Tipperary County Council Poor Moderate Moderate Good 2022-2027 At risk Nutrients Ag Clashawley LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16K050300 KILLENAULE STREAM_020 River Tipperary County Council Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk Clashawley LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16K520950 KNOCKNAGREE_010 River Tipperary County Council SAC; Unassigned Good Moderate Good 2022-2027 Review View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16L010050 LINGAUN_010 River Tipperary County Council High Moderate Moderate High 2022-2027 At risk Sediment, Nutrients For, Ag Lingaun LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16L010200 LINGAUN_020 River Tipperary County Council SAC; Moderate Moderate Moderate Good 2022-2027 At risk Nutrients, Organic Ag, UWW Lingaun LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16L010300 LINGAUN_030 River Tipperary County Council SAC; Good Moderate Moderate Good 2022-2027 At risk Nutrients Ag Lingaun LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16L010400 LINGAUN_040 River Kilkenny County Council SAC; Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk Lingaun LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16L010600 LINGAUN_050 River Tipperary County Council DWPA; SAC; NSA; Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk Lingaun LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16L230480 LISNAGONOGE_010 River Tipperary County Council Unassigned Moderate Moderate Good 2022-2027 Review Ashill GWS NFGWS, Protection View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16L680750 Luffany_010 River Kilkenny County Council SAC; NSA; Unassigned Good Moderate Good 2022-2027 Review View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16M010050 MOYLE_010 River Tipperary County Council Moderate Poor Poor Good 2022-2027 At risk
Sediment, Morphological, 
Nutrients Ag, HYMO Suir - Lower Anner LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16M010200 MOYLE_020 River Tipperary County Council Unassigned Moderate Poor Good 2022-2027 At risk Nutrients Ag Suir - Lower Anner LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16M010400 MOYLE_030 River Tipperary County Council SAC; Moderate Poor Moderate Good 2022-2027 At risk Nutrients Ag Suir - Lower Anner LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16M020600 MULTEEN_010 River Tipperary County Council SAC; Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk Suir - Multeen
Tipperary County Council, 
Protection View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16M020780 MULTEEN_020 River Tipperary County Council SAC; Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk Suir - Multeen
Tipperary County Council, 
Protection View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16M020900 MULTEEN_030 River Tipperary County Council SAC; Good Moderate Good Good 2021 or earlier Review Suir - Multeen
Tipperary County Council, 
Protection View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16M021000 MULTEEN_040 River Tipperary County Council SAC; Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk Suir - Multeen
Tipperary County Council, 
Protection View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16M021100 MULTEEN_050 River Tipperary County Council SAC; Good Poor Moderate Good 2022-2027 At risk Nutrients Ind, Ag Suir - Multeen
Tipperary County Council, 
Protection View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16M080100 MULTEEN (EAST)_010 River Tipperary County Council DWPA; SAC; Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk Multeen (East) LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16M080300 MULTEEN (EAST)_020 River Tipperary County Council SAC; Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Review Multeen (East) LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16M080400 MULTEEN (EAST)_030 River Tipperary County Council SAC; Moderate Moderate Moderate Good 2022-2027 At risk Nutrients For, Ag Multeen (East) LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16M080500 MULTEEN (EAST)_040 River Tipperary County Council SAC; Good Poor Moderate Good 2022-2027 At risk Chemical, Nutrients Ag, Unknown, Ind Multeen (East) LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16M090500 MULLINAHONE STREAM_010 River Tipperary County Council Poor Poor Poor Good 2022-2027 At risk Nutrients, Organic UWW, UR Anner River LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16N010010 NIER_010 River
Waterford City & County 
Council SAC; Good Moderate Good High 2022-2027 At risk Morphological HYMO Suir - Nier LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16N010100 NIER_020 River
Waterford City & County 
Council SAC; Good Moderate Moderate High 2022-2027 At risk UnknownImpactType For Suir - Nier LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16N010400 NIER_030 River
Waterford City & County 
Council SAC; Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk Suir - Nier LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16F020600
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=206701,157109,211114,162512&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16F020700
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=205480,154373,206701,157920&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16F030040
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=204278,168980,207109,173825&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16F030200
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=201301,165600,207020,172241&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16F030300
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=200143,162500,205215,165821&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16F150440
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=266672,108267,268136,111624&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16F170700
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=250837,111563,256683,115767&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16F200470
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=199734,149054,202398,154318&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16G010400
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=225853,117289,230474,122660&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16G020200
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=215240,116912,223099,119922&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16G030200
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=210089,108443,212473,113540&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16G040200
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=233149,121817,239790,130272&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16G050100
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=206384,108199,209677,112997&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16G770380
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=254718,109094,259197,114375&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16H020300
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=263510,105322,266011,110935&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16K050200
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=221225,141440,226016,148112&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16K050300
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=220391,136320,223963,144200&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16K520950
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=212124,117520,214100,118492&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16L010050
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=230299,130251,234134,132771&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16L010200
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=234127,130797,237459,134264&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16L010300
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=236417,129250,243428,134805&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16L010400
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=241374,126860,245307,131127&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16L010600
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=238463,121482,242850,127854&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16L230480
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=210988,147377,216673,152902&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16L680750
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=261395,112120,266568,119535&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16M010050
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=211497,131845,215789,136389&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16M010200
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=214628,129181,218624,132123&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16M010400
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=218340,127987,224480,131858&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16M020600
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=190308,149640,195611,156985&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16M020780
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=189304,145111,195519,152019&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16M020900
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=191840,141708,196149,148438&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16M021000
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=192175,140332,198660,144842&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16M021100
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=198660,140180,203064,145615&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16M080100
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=193372,154360,200009,159993&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16M080300
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=196888,149245,200128,154682&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16M080400
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=196201,144680,200100,150930&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16M080500
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=196280,141189,199180,144680&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16M090500
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=230602,138880,235230,143537&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16N010010
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=224605,108855,231185,114628&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16N010100
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=219885,110602,227537,118188&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16N010400
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=215020,109820,221558,116244&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3


16 IE_SE_16N280780 North Glengoole_010 River Tipperary County Council Unassigned Poor Poor Good 2022-2027 Review View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16O010100 OUTERAGH STREAM_010 River Tipperary County Council Unassigned Moderate Poor Good 2022-2027 Review View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16O010200 OUTERAGH STREAM_020 River Tipperary County Council Moderate Moderate Poor Good 2022-2027 At risk Nutrients Ag View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16O020700 OWENBEG (TIPPERARY)_010 River Tipperary County Council DWPA; SAC; Good Good Moderate Good 2022-2027 At risk Nutrients Ag View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16P010910 Pil_010 River Kilkenny County Council SAC; NSA; Unassigned Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Review View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16P020040 POLLANASSA_010 River Kilkenny County Council Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16P020100 POLLANASSA_020 River Kilkenny County Council Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16P020200 POLLANASSA_030 River Kilkenny County Council Unassigned Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16P020500 POLLANASSA_040 River Kilkenny County Council DWPA; Good Moderate Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16P260500 PIERCETOWN_010 River Tipperary County Council SAC; Unassigned Poor Moderate Good 2022-2027 Review View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16R010040 ROSSESTOWN_010 River Tipperary County Council Poor Poor Poor Good 2022-2027 At risk
Organic, 
UnknownImpactType M+Q, Peat Upper Suir LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16R010150 ROSSESTOWN_020 River Tipperary County Council Poor Poor Poor Good 2022-2027 At risk
Morphological, Organic, 
UnknownImpactType HYMO, M+Q, Peat Upper Suir LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16R010300 ROSSESTOWN_030 River Tipperary County Council Poor Poor Poor Good 2022-2027 At risk
Morphological, Organic, 
UnknownImpactType M+Q, Peat Upper Suir LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16R020200 ROCKWELL STREAM_010 River Tipperary County Council Unassigned Moderate Poor Good 2022-2027 Review View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16R020300 ROCKWELL STREAM_020 River Tipperary County Council SAC; Unassigned Moderate Moderate Good 2022-2027 Review View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16R060100 ROSSADREHID STREAM_010 River Tipperary County Council DWPA; SAC; Poor Poor Moderate Good 2022-2027 At risk UnknownImpactType For Aherlow LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16R070860 ROSSNAMANNIFF LOWER 010 River Tipperary County Council Unassigned Good Moderate Good 2022-2027 Review Upper Suir LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16S010400 SHANBALLY_010 River Tipperary County Council SAC; Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16S020100 SUIR_010 River Tipperary County Council Good Good Moderate Good 2022-2027 At risk Nutrients Ag Upper Suir LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16S020200 SUIR_020 River Tipperary County Council Poor Moderate Poor Good 2022-2027 At risk
Sediment, Morphological, 
Nutrients Ag, HYMO Upper Suir LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16S020300 SUIR_030 River Tipperary County Council Moderate Moderate Moderate Good 2022-2027 At risk Nutrients Ag, UWW Upper Suir LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16S020400 SUIR_040 River Tipperary County Council Unassigned Good Moderate Good 2022-2027 Review Upper Suir LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16S020500 SUIR_050 River Tipperary County Council Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk Upper Suir LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16S020600 SUIR_060 River Tipperary County Council Moderate Moderate Poor Good 2022-2027 At risk UnknownImpactType Unknown Upper Suir LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16S020900 SUIR_070 River Tipperary County Council SAC; NSA; Good Moderate Moderate Good 2022-2027 At risk
Sediment, Oxygetion, 
Nutrients, Organic Ag, UR, UWW Graigue Pouldine GWS NFGWS, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16S021100 SUIR_080 River Tipperary County Council SAC; NSA; Good Moderate Moderate Good 2022-2027 At risk Nutrients Ag Clodiagh (Tipperary) LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16S021300 SUIR_090 River Tipperary County Council SAC; NSA; Good Moderate Moderate Good 2022-2027 At risk Oxygetion, Nutrients Ag, HYMO Clodiagh (Tipperary) LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16S021400 SUIR_100 River Tipperary County Council SAC; Good Moderate Moderate Good 2022-2027 At risk Nutrients Ag Suir - Arglo LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16S021500 SUIR_110 River Tipperary County Council SAC; Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk Suir - Multeen
Tipperary County Council, 
Protection View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16S021600 SUIR_120 River Tipperary County Council SAC; Good Good Moderate Good 2022-2027 At risk Nutrients Ag Suir - Fidaghta LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16S021700 SUIR_130 River Tipperary County Council SAC; Fish; Good Moderate Moderate Good 2022-2027 At risk Sediment, Nutrients For, Ag Aherlow LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16S021930 SUIR_140 River Tipperary County Council DWPA; SAC; Good Moderate Good Good 2021 or earlier Review Suir - Thonoge LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16S022000 SUIR_150 River Tipperary County Council SAC; Good Moderate Good Good 2021 or earlier Review Suir - Thonoge LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16S022200 SUIR_160 River Tipperary County Council SAC; Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16S022300 SUIR_170 River
Waterford City & County 
Council SAC; Good Good High Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk Suir - Nier LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16S022400 SUIR_180 River Tipperary County Council SAC; Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk Suir - Lower Anner LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16S022600 SUIR_190 River Tipperary County Council DWPA; SAC; NSA; Good Moderate Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk Suir - Lower Anner LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16S022700 SUIR_200 River Tipperary County Council SAC; NSA; Good Moderate Moderate Good 2022-2027 At risk Nutrients For, Ag Suir - Lower Anner LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16S022750 SUIR_210 River Tipperary County Council DWPA; SAC; NSA; Good Moderate Moderate Good 2022-2027 At risk Oxygetion, Nutrients Ag View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16S022850 SUIR_220 River
Waterford City & County 
Council SAC; NSA; Good Poor Moderate Good 2022-2027 At risk

Oxygetion, Nutrients, 
Organic Ag View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16S030400 ST JOHN'S_010 River
Waterford City & County 
Council Poor Poor Poor Good 2022-2027 At risk Nutrients, Organic UR Johns LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16N280780
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=220529,150592,224455,153074&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16O010100
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=207740,130274,210860,137130&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16O010200
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=206149,127500,207740,131726&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16O020700
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=195638,156452,203860,163178&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16P010910
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=242130,119587,252237,130388&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16P020040
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=247070,130794,249200,132014&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16P020100
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=249200,127902,251893,131185&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16P020200
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=249204,125432,252957,127948&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16P020500
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=252855,123093,256020,126240&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16P260500
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=201470,146897,205440,150251&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16R010040
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=220180,169218,221967,171196&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16R010150
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=217665,166680,220180,169245&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16R010300
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=214560,163218,217672,167289&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16R020200
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=205770,133836,210938,141476&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16R020300
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=202712,130820,206527,136348&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16R060100
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=189369,124340,191366,127760&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16R070860
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=206329,177911,213307,179666&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16S010400
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=189127,115099,195260,121613&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16S020100
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=205834,176805,213560,178889&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16S020200
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=212737,171793,216530,180342&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16S020300
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=206430,169042,213095,175253&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16S020400
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=208529,167300,212420,169334&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16S020500
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=210536,160428,214560,167300&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16S020600
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=212767,158600,213664,162360&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16S020900
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=211220,155613,213720,158600&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16S021100
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=209040,151291,211347,156762&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16S021300
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=205142,145920,209040,154102&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16S021400
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=204660,143055,206370,145920&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16S021500
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=198879,138280,204660,145888&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16S021600
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=200194,134160,203549,139379&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16S021700
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=200217,126240,206149,136440&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16S021930
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=200331,121699,206438,126240&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16S022000
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=198195,117567,208400,125740&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16S022200
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=208400,108479,214580,117770&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16S022300
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=213120,111279,217493,120560&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16S022400
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=211222,120560,217717,125769&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16S022600
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=214626,118766,226108,126163&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16S022700
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=223940,121430,228700,123841&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16S022750
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=227115,118480,235112,130245&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16S022850
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=234455,117924,238986,123543&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16S030400
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=257484,110698,259242,112776&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3


16 IE_SE_16S030600 ST JOHN'S_020 River
Waterford City & County 
Council SAC; NSA; Poor Poor Poor Good 2022-2027 At risk Nutrients, Organic Ag, UR Johns LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16S040450 SKELPSTOWN_010 River Kilkenny County Council SAC; NSA; Unassigned Moderate Poor Good 2022-2027 Review View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16S070500 SMARTSCASTLE STREAM_010 River Kilkenny County Council Good Moderate Moderate Good 2022-2027 At risk Nutrients Ag View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16S070800 SMARTSCASTLE STREAM_020 River Kilkenny County Council Moderate Moderate Moderate Good 2022-2027 At risk Nutrients Ag View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16S090570 Shroughnagowneen_010 River Tipperary County Council Unassigned Good Moderate Good 2022-2027 Review Ara LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16S410470 ST_PATRICKSROCK_010 River Tipperary County Council Unassigned Good Poor Good 2022-2027 Review View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16T010030 TAR_010 River Tipperary County Council SAC; High High High High 2021 or earlier Not at risk View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16T010300 TAR_020 River Tipperary County Council SAC; Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16T010600 TAR_030 River Tipperary County Council SAC; Good Good Moderate Good 2022-2027 At risk Nutrients For, Ag View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16T020010 THONOGE_010 River Tipperary County Council SAC; Good Moderate Moderate Good 2022-2027 At risk Nutrients For Suir - Thonoge LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16T020080 THONOGE_020 River Tipperary County Council Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk Suir - Thonoge LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16T020200 THONOGE_030 River Tipperary County Council Good Good Good Good 2021 or earlier Not at risk Suir - Thonoge LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16T310740 TINHALLA_010 River
Waterford City & County 
Council SAC; NSA; Unassigned Unassigned Moderate Good 2022-2027 Review View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16U010850 ULLID_010 River Kilkenny County Council SAC; NSA; Unassigned Good Moderate Good 2022-2027 Review View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_16W010400 WHELAN'S BRIDGE STREAM_010 River
Waterford City & County 
Council DWPA; SAC; NSA; Unassigned Moderate Poor Good 2022-2027 At risk Nutrients Ag View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

13, 14, 16, 
17 IE_SE_100_0100 Barrow Suir Nore Estuary Transitional Wexford County Council BW; SAC; SF; Good Moderate Moderate Good 2022-2027 At risk Nutrients Ag Waterford Harbour LAWPRO, Restoration View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

14, 15, 16 IE_SE_100_0500
Lower Suir Estuary (Little Island - 
Cheekpoint) Transitional

Waterford City & County 
Council SAC; SF; NSA; Moderate Good Moderate Good 2022-2027 At risk Nutrients, Organic Ag View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_100_0550 Middle Suir Estuary Transitional Kilkenny County Council SAC; NSA; Poor Poor Moderate Good 2022-2027 At risk Nutrients, Organic Ag View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

16 IE_SE_100_0600 Upper Suir Estuary Transitional Tipperary County Council SAC; NSA; Moderate Poor Bad Good 2022-2027 At risk Nutrients, Organic Ag View WB Page View WB on EPA Water Map

https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16S030600
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=254679,103020,263222,112381&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16S040450
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=247345,114043,250525,119075&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16S070500
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=260560,119609,261617,125635&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16S070800
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=258841,114958,262907,119609&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16S090570
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=180537,132035,184489,134550&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16S410470
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=203870,139559,207087,140898&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16T010030
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=193229,119600,197071,125071&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16T010300
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=193534,114031,200440,122270&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16T010600
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=200440,109441,211153,114739&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16T020010
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=195621,121800,198896,125723&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16T020080
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=196356,119469,200500,122160&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16T020200
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=200326,116957,203520,119625&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16T310740
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=241068,115749,248775,121336&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16U010850
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=250190,112722,254694,120431&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_16W010400
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=247633,103718,252604,110779&lid=EPA:WFD_RIVERWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_100_0100
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=268422,103288,275096,115982&lid=EPA:WFD_TRANSITIONALWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_100_0500
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=262860,110065,269004,114578&lid=EPA:WFD_TRANSITIONALWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_100_0550
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=253582,110276,262961,114646&lid=EPA:WFD_TRANSITIONALWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
https://www.catchments.ie/data/#/waterbody/IE_SE_100_0600
https://gis.epa.ie/EPAMaps/Water?gext=237783,110276,253584,122126&lid=EPA:WFD_TRANSITIONALWATERBODIES_CYCLE3
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